
M E N ’ S  T E N N I S

2018-19 STATISTICS/RESULTS
OVERALL RECORD: 13-2       CONFERENCE: 1-0       HOME: 10-0       AWAY: 2-2       NEUTRAL: 1-0       vs. NAT’L: 1-1

Date Opponent Location Score Overall Conf. W/L Streak

JANUARY

20 Idaho Eugene, Ore. 7-0 1-0 -- W1
20 Seattle U Eugene, Ore. 7-0 2-0 -- W2
26 vs Minnesota Palo Alto, Calif. 4-1 3-0 -- W3
27 at #10 Stanford Palo Alto, Calif. 0-4 3-1 -- L1

FEBRUARY

1 San Diego Eugene, Ore. 4-3 4-1 -- W1
2 Nevada Eugene, Ore. 4-0 5-1 -- W2
3 New Mexico Eugene, Ore. 7-0 6-1 -- W3
8 Boise State Eugene, Ore. 4-0 7-1 -- W4
9 Louisville Eugene, Ore. 6-1 8-1 -- W5
17 Loyola Marymount Eugene, Ore. 6-1 9-1 -- W6
22 at #46 Drake Des Moines, Iowa 6-1 10-1 -- W7
24 at Wisconsin Madison, Wis. 4-3 11-1 -- W8

MARCH

7 Middle Tennessee Eugene, Ore. 4-2 12-1 -- W9
9 Washington* Eugene, Ore. 5-1 13-1 1-0 W10
15 at UCSB Santa Barbara, Calif. 3-4 13-2 1-0 L1
31 Utah* Eugene, Ore.

APRIL

5 at Arizona State* Tempe, Ariz.
7 at Arizona* Tucson, Ariz.
12 at UCLA* Los Angeles, Calif.
13 at USC* Los Angeles, Calif.
19 Stanford* Eugene, Calif.
20 California* Eugene, Calif.
24-27 Pac-12 Championships Ojai, Calif.

MAY

16-25 NCAA Championships TBD

* denotes Pac-12 Match   

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf. 1 2 3 4 5 6 vs. Nat’l Streak Last 10

Joshua Charlton 17-3 13-0 4-3 1-0 -- -- -- 1-0 12-0 -- -- W13 10-0
Emmanuel Coste 17-7 7-4 10-3 1-0 -- 7-4 -- -- -- -- 1-4 L1 6-4
Evan Felcher 5-5 1-0 4-5 -- -- -- -- -- 1-0 -- -- W1 5-5
Ty Gentry 16-4 10-1 6-3 -- -- -- 10-1 -- -- -- 0-2 L1 9-1
Thomas Laurent 21-3 14-1 7-2 1-0 14-1 -- -- -- -- -- 10-3 W11 10-0
Riki Oshima 18-6 11-3 7-3 1-0 -- -- 1-0 10-3 -- -- -- W6 9-1
Charles Roberts 8-8 6-5 2-3 1-0 -- -- -- -- -- 6-5 -- L1 5-5
Ethan Young-Smith 3-7 1-0 2-7 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1-0 -- W1 3-7
TOTALS 105-43 63-14 42-29 5-0 14-1 7-4 11-1 11-3 13-0 7-5 11-9 -- --

Percentage .709 .818 .592 1.000 .933 .636 .917 .786 1.000 .583 .550 -- --

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf. 1 2 3 vs. Nat’l Streak L10

Charlton/Coste 0-1 0-1 -- -- -- -- 0-1 -- L1 --
Charlton/Gentry 9-3 6-3 3-0 -- 0-1 4-2 2-0 -- L1 8-2
Charlton/Laurent 7-3 0-1 7-2 -- 0-1 -- -- 1-1 L2 7-3
Coste/Laurent 5-4 5-4 -- -- -- 1-2 4-2 -- L2 --
Coste/Oshima 2-1 -- 2-1 -- -- -- -- -- W1 --
Coste/Gentry 4-2 1-1 3-1 -- -- 1-1 -- -- L1 --
Gentry/Young-Smith 2-1 -- 2-1 -- -- -- -- -- L1 --
Laurent/Oshima 1-2 1-2 -- 0-1 -- 1-2 -- -- L2 --
Oshima/Roberts 2-1 2-1 -- -- -- -- 2-1 -- L1 --
Oshima/Young-Smith 0-1 -- 0-1 -- -- -- -- -- L1 --
Roberts/Soemarno 12-6 5-5 7-1 0-1 5-5 -- -- 1-3 L3 5-5
TOTALS 44-25 20-18 24-7 0-2 5-7 7-7 8-4 2-4 -- --

Percentage .638 .526 .774 .000 .417 .500 .667 .333 -- --



2019 Spring Results | Match-by-Match

DOUBLES

Date Opponent 1 2 3 
1/20 Idaho W L W
1/20 Seattle U W W W
1/26 vs Minnesota L W W
1/27 at #10 Stanford L L W
2/1 San Diego UF L L
2/2 Nevada W W UF
2/3 New Mexico UF W W
2/8 Boise State W UF W
2/9 Louisville W W L
2/17 Loyola Marymount L L W
2/22 at #46 Drake L W W
2/24 at Wisconsin UF L L
3/7 Middle Tennessee L W L
3/9 Washington* L L UF
3/15 at UCSB L L UF
3/31 Utah*
4/5 at Arizona State*
4/7 at Arizona*
4/12 at UCLA*
4/13 at USC*
4/19 Stanford*
4/20 California*

SINGLES

Date Opponent 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1/20 Idaho W W W W W W
1/20 Seattle U W W W W W W
1/26 vs Minnesota W UF W L W UF
1/27 at #10 Stanford L L UF UF UF L
2/1 San Diego W W W L W L
2/2 Nevada W UF UF W W UF
2/3 New Mexico W W W W W W
2/8 Boise State W UF W W UF UF
2/9 Louisville W W W L W W
2/17 Loyola Marymount W W W W W W
2/22 at #46 Drake W L W W W W
2/24 at Wisconsin W L W W W L
3/7 Middle Tennessee W UF W W W L
3/9 Washington* W W UF W W W
3/15 at UCSB W L L W W L
3/31 Utah*
4/5 at Arizona State*
4/7 at Arizona*
4/12 at UCLA*
4/13 at USC*
4/19 Stanford*
4/20 California*



JOSHUA CHARLTON
Freshman | 6-3 | Traralgon, Victoria, Australia

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Idaho Peter Shin No. 5 W - 6-1, 6-1 W1
1/20 Seattle U Alex Chan No. 4 W - 6-1, 6-3 W2
1/26 Minnesota Justyn Levin No. 5 W - 7-6(4), 6-4 W3
2/1 San Diego David Norfeldt No. 5 W - 6-4, 7-5 W4
2/2 Nevada Matvey Radionov No. 5 W - 6-3, 4-6, 6-2 W5
2/3 New Mexico Facuno Bermejo No. 5 W - 6-0, 6-1 W6
2/9 Louisville Sergio Ramirez No. 5 W - 6-1, 6-4 W7
2/17 Loyola Marymount Max Kaiser No. 5 W - 7-5, 6-2 W8
2/22 Drake Calum MacGeoch No. 5 W - 6-1, 6-0 W9
2/24 Wisconsin Robert Krill No. 5 W - 6-3, 6-1 W10
3/7 Middle Tennessee Chris Edge No. 5 W - 6-3, 3-6, 6-2 W11
3/9 Washington Ewen Lumsden No. 5 W - 7-6(5), 7-6(7) W12
3/15 UCSB Hironori Koyanagi No. 5 W - 7-6, 6-3 W13

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Gentry Idaho Peter Shin/Bruno Casino No. 3 W - 6-2 W1
1/20 Gentry Seattle U Billy Givens-Jensen/Jim Bauer No. 3 W - 6-0 W2
1/26 Gentry Minnesota Jackson Allen/Eli Ogilvy No. 2 W - 7-5 W3
1/27 Gentry Stanford Sameer Kumar/Timothy Sah No. 2 L - 7-6(4) L1
2/1 Gentry San Diego Nico Borter/Gui Osorio No. 2 L - 6-3 L2
2/2 Gentry Nevada Jeremy Merville/Gvidas Motuzas No. 2 W - 6-2 W1
2/3 Gentry New Mexico Dominic West/Facundo Bermejo No. 2 W - 6-4 W2
2/9 Gentry Louisville Brandon Lancaster/George Hedley No. 2 W - 6-4 W3
2/17 Gentry Loyola Marymount Nick Borchenko/Diego Nava No. 1 L - 6-4 L1
2/22 Laurent Drake Vinny Gillespie/Barny Thorold No. 1 L - 6-4 L2
3/7 Coste Middle Tennessee Pavel Motl/Gonzalo Morrell No. 3 L - 6-4 L3

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Victor Krustev (UCSB) W - 7-5, 6-3 W1
10/6 UCSB Classic Quarterfinal Will Genesen (Stanford) L - 6-3, 7-5 L1
10/6 UCSB Classic Consolation Ernesto Turegano (Washington) W - 6-1, 6-2 W1
10/7 UCSB Classic Consolation Hiro Koyanagi (UCSB) L - 6-1, 4-6, 7-6(5) L1
10/11 ITA Northwest Regional First Kyle Everly (Gonzaga) W - 6-2, 6-3 W1
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Second Ivan Thamma (UC Davis) W - 6-1, 6-1 W2
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Third Yuta Kikuchi (California) L - 6-4, 6-4 L1 

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT/TEAM ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 Gentry UCSB Classic First Brown/Juan (LMU) W - 8-5 W1
10/6 Gentry UCSB Classic Semifinal Meinert/Noel (Cal Poly) W - 8-7(4) W2
10/7 Gentry UCSB Classic Final Tsolakyan/Wild (UCLA) W - def. W3
10/11 Laurent ITA Northwest Regional Second Bradshaw/Soke (Fresno St.) W - 8-6 W4
10/12 Laurent ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Goulak/Thamma (UC Davis) W - 8-4 W5
10/13 Laurent ITA Northwest Regional Quarterfinal Genesen/Kumar (Stanford) W - 8-6 W6
10/14 Laurent ITA Northwest Regional Semifinal #27 Lam/Sommer (Washington) W - 3-6, 6-1, 1-0(5) W7
10/15 Laurent ITA Northwest Regional Final Davis/Foley (Washington) W - 6-2, 6-7(6), 1-0(8) W8
11/7 Laurent ITA National Fall Championships First Bolla/Ruehl (Arizona State) L - 2-6, 6-4, 1-0(5) L1
11/8 Laurent ITA National Fall Championships Consolation Bendeck/Lah (Baylor) W - walkover W1
11/9 Laurent ITA National Fall Championships Consolation Evrard/Nesterenko (Nevada) W - 7-6(5), 5-7, 1-0(8) W2
11/10 Laurent ITA National Fall Championships Consolation #6 Cloes/Marzol (South Alabama) L - 6-3, 6-7(1), 1-0(4) L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2018-19 17-3 13-0 4-3 0-0 16-7 6-5 10-2 1-1 
CAREER 17-3 (.850) 13-0 4-3 0-0 16-7 (.696) 6-5 10-2 1-1



EMMANUEL COSTE
Sophomore | 6-0 | Aix-en-Provence, France

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Idaho Valentin Popescu No. 2 W - 6-0, 6-1 W1
1/20 Seattle U Emilio Monroy No. 2 W - 6-1, 6-0 W2
1/27 Stanford #64 Alexandre Rotsaert No. 2 L - 6-0, 6-1 L1
2/1 San Diego #117 Gui Osorio No. 2 W - 6-4, 2-6, 7-5 W1
2/3 New Mexico Dominic West No. 2 W - 7-6(4), 6-4 W2
2/9 Louisville Christopher Morin-Kougoucheff No. 2 W - 7-6(10), 5-7, 1-0(8) W3
2/17 Loyola Marymount Nick Borchenko No. 2 W - 6-3, 6-1 W4
2/22 Drake #64 Tom Hands No. 2 L - 6-3, 2-6, 7-6(6) L1
2/24 Wisconsin Jesper Freimuth No. 2 L - 6-3, 6-4 L2
3/9 Washington Piers Foley No. 2 W - 6-7(2), 6-3, 6-2 W1
3/15 UCSB #39 Joseph Guillin No. 2 L - 6-4, 6-4 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Laurent Idaho Lucas Coutinho/Valentin Popescu No. 2 L - 6-4 L2
1/20 Laurent Seattle U Arshak Ghazaryan/Adrian Sanabria No. 2 W - 6-3 W1
1/26 Laurent Minnesota Mario Alpeza/Stefan Milievic No. 3 W - 7-5 W2
1/27 Laurent Stanford Jack Barber/Michael Genender No. 3 W - 7-5 W3
2/1 Laurent San Diego Guus Koevermans/David Norfeldt No. 3 L - 7-5 L1
2/3 Laurent New Mexico Casey Recci/Tim Buttner No. 3 W - 6-2 W1
2/8 Laurent Boise State Stefan Lalovic/Simon Stenlund No. 3 W - 6-1 W2
2/9 Laurent Louisville Federico Gomez/Alex Wesbrooks No. 3 L - 6-3 L1
2/17 Laurent Loyola Marymount Lukas Moenter/Thien Nguyen No. 2 L - 6-2 L2
2/22 Gentry Drake Finley Hall/Bayo Philips No. 2 W - 7-5 W1
2/24 Gentry Wisconsin Jesper Freimuth/Lenard Soha No. 2 L - 6-4 L1
3/7 Charlton Middle Tennessee Pavel Motl/Gonzalo Morell No. 3 L - 6-4 L2

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Jack Barber (Stanford) W - 7-6(10), 6-1 W1
10/6 UCSB Classic Quarterfinal Antoine Noel (Cal Poly) L - 6-2, 6-3 L1
10/6 UCSB Classic Consolation Hiro Koyanagi (UCSB) W - 6-2, 6-4 W1
10/7 UCSB Classic Consolation Ernesto Turegano (Washington) W - 6-2, 6-2 W2
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Second Mikus Losbergs (Sacramento St.) W - 6-3, 4-6, 6-2 W3
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Third Piers Foley (Washington) W - 1-6, 6-4, 6-3 W4
10/13 ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Ruadhan O’Sullivan (Gonzaga) W - 6-7, 6-1, 6-3 W5
10/14 ITA Northwest Regional Quarterfinal Philip Hjorth (Pacific) W- 6-4, 6-1 W6
10/14 ITA Northwest Regional Semifinal Yuta Kikuchi (California) W - 4-6, 6-3, 6-3 W7
10/15 ITA Northwest Regional Final William Genesen (Stanford) W - 6-3, 6-1 W8
11/7 ITA National Fall Championships First #22 Jan Zielinski (Georgia) L - 6-1, 7-5 L1
11/8 ITA National Fall Championships Consolation Rrezart Cungu (Wake Forest) W - 6-4, 2-6, 6-1 W1
11/9 ITA National Fall Championships Consolation Josh Peck (North Carolina) L - 6-4, 6-0 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 Oshima UCSB Classic First Kaiser/Prost (LMU) W - 8-3 W1
10/6 Oshima UCSB Classic Semifinal Saiga/Vukmonovic (UCSB) L - 8-0 L1
10/7 Oshima UCSB Classic Consolation Jalali/Jayaraman (UC Davis) W - 8-2 W1
10/11 Gentry ITA Northwest Regional First Barajas/Neuhaus (Santa Clara) W - 8-5 W2
10/11 Gentry ITA Northwest Regional Second Hann/Noes (Portland) W - 8-5 W3
10/12 Gentry ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Brumm/Kikuchi (California) W - 8-6 W4
10/13 Gentry ITA Northwest Regional Quarterfinal Davis/Foley (Washington) L - 8-3 L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2018-19 17-7 7-4 10-3 1-4 11-8 6-6 5-2 0-0 
CAREER 17-7 (.708) 7-4 10-3 1-4 11-8 (.579) 6-6 5-2 0-0



EVAN FELCHER
Freshman | 5-11 | Southbury, Conn.

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Seattle U Billy Givens-Jensen No. 5 W - 6-1, 6-1 W1

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Max Wild (UCLA) L - 7-6(2), 6-2 L1
10/6 UCSB Classic Consolation Cambell Nakayama (Cal Poly) W - 6-3, 6-3 W1
10/6 UCSB Classic Consolation Ethan Prost (LMU) L - 4-6, 6-2, 6-3 L1
10/7 UCSB Classic Consolation Adam Torocsik (Washington) W - 6-2, 7-6 W1
10/11 ITA Northwest Regional First Carlos Donat (Portland) L - 5-7, 7-6(4), 6-4 L1
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Consolation Matis Bot (St. Mary’s) L - 6-2, 6-3 L2
11/2 Duck Invitational First Otto Holtari (Portland State) W - 7-5, 6-1 W1
11/3 Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Issa Yoshida (Portland) W - 6-3, 6-2 W2
11/3 Duck Invitational Semifinal Simon Arca Costas (Boise State) L - 4-6, 6-4, 6-4 L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2018-19 5-5 1-0 4-5 0-0 -- -- 0-0 0-0 
CAREER 5-5 (.500) 1-0 4-5 0-0 -- -- 0-0 0-0



TY GENTRY
Junior | 6-5 | Olympia, Wash.

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Idaho Esteban Santibanez No. 3 W - 6-1, 6-2 W4
1/26 Minnesota Jackson Allen No. 3 W - 6-3, 6-1 W5
2/1 San Diego Joel Gamerov No. 3 W - 7-5, 6-2 W6
2/3 New Mexico Stepan Holis No. 3 W - 6-2, 6-4 W7
2/8 Boise State Max Blancaneaux No. 3 W - 6-4, 6-2 W8
2/9 Louisville Fabien Salle No. 3 W - 7-6(6), 6-2 W9
2/17 Loyola Marymount Diego Nava No. 3 W - 6-2, 6-2 W10
2/22 Drake Barny Thorold No. 3 W - 6-4, 6-7(8), 1-0(5) W11
2/24 Wisconsin Chase Colton No. 3 W - 7-6, 6-0 W12
3/7 Middle Tennessee Tom Moonen No. 3 W - 7-5, 7-6(3) W13
3/15 UCSB #94 Victor Crustev No. 3 L - 6-1, 6-4 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Charlton Idaho Peter Shin/Bruno Casino No. 3 W - 6-2 W1
1/20 Charlton Seattle U Billy Givens-Jensen/Jim Bauer No. 3 W - 6-0 W2
1/26 Charlton Minnesota Jackson Allen/Eli Ogilvy No. 2 W - 7-5 W3
1/27 Charlton Stanford Sameer Kumar/Timothy Sah No. 2 L - 7-6 (4) L1
2/1 Charlton San Diego Nico Borter/Gui Osorio No. 2 L - 6-3 L2
2/2 Charlton Nevada Jeremy Merville/Gvidas Motuzas No. 2 W - 6-2 W1
2/3 Charlton New Mexico Dominic West/Facundo Bermejo No. 2 W - 6-4 W2
2/9 Charlton Louisville Brandon Lancaster/George Hedley No. 2 W - 6-4 W3
2/17 Charlton Loyola Marymount Nick Borchenko/Diego Nava No. 1 L - 6-4 L1
2/22 Coste Drake Finley Hall/Bayo Philips No. 2 W - 7-5 W1
2/24 Coste Wisconsin Jesper Freimuth/Lenard Soha No. 2 L - 6-4 L1

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Kento Perera (Stanford) W - 6-3, 6-4 W1
10/6 UCSB Classic Quarterfinal Zdenek Derkas (Fresno St.) L - 6-2, 1-6, 6-2 L1
10/7 UCSB Classic Consolation Jack Davis (Washington) L - 6-2, 6-0 L2
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Second Tadiwa Chinamo (Pacific) W - 6-4, 7-5 W1
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Third Nitzan Ricklis (San Francisco) W - 6-4, 3-6, 6-3 W2
10/13 ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 #102 Jacob Brumm (California) L - 7-5, 7-6(6) L1
11/3 Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Nicklas Oberg (Portland) W - 6-1, 6-4 W1
11/3 Duck Invitational  Semifinal Philip Hjorth (Pacific) W - 7-5, 6-7(9), 6-2 W2
11/4 Duck Invitational Final Carlos Donat (Portland) W - 6-3, 6-1 W3

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 Charlton UCSB Classic First Brown/Juan (LMU) W - 8-5 W1
10/6 Charlton UCSB Classic Semifinal Meinert/Noel (Cal Poly) W - 8-7(4) W2
10/7 Charlton UCSB Classic Final Tsolakyan/Wild (UCLA) W - def. W3
10/11 Coste ITA Northwest Regional First Barajas/Neuhaus (Santa Clara) W - 8-5 W4
10/11 Coste ITA Northwest Regional Second Hann/Noes (Portland) W - 8-5 W5
10/12 Coste ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Brumm/Kikuchi (California) W - 8-6 W6
10/13 Coste ITA Northwest Regional Quarterfinal Davis/Foley (Washington) L - 8-3 L1
11/2 Young-Smith Duck Invitational First West/Edwards (Portland State) W - 8-5 W1
11/2 Young-Smith Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Neos/Hann (Portland) W - 8-3 W2
11/3 Young-Smith Duck Invitational Semifinal Neos/Oberg (Portland) L - 8-3 L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2016-17 11-10 6-5 5-5 0-0 10-7 5-4 5-3 0-2
2017-18 25-6 16-4 9-2 1-0 26-10 16-8 10-2 2-2
2018-19 16-4 10-1 6-3 0-2 15-6 7-4 8-2 0-0 
CAREER 52-20 (.722) 32-10 20-10 1-2 51-23 (.689) 28-16 23-7 2-4



THOMAS LAURENT
Senior | 6-3 | Montpellier, France

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Idaho Carlos Longhi Neto No. 1 W - 6-1, 6-2 W1
1/20 Seattle U Arshak Ghazaryan No. 1 W - 6-2, 6-1 W2
1/26 Minnesota Josip Krstanovic No. 1 W - 6-4, 6-2 W3
1/27 Stanford #20 Axel Geller No. 1 L - 6-4, 6-2 L1
2/1 San Diego #83 August Holmgren No. 1 W - 6-0, 6-2 W1
2/2 Nevada Julien Evrard No. 1 W - 6-4, 6-3 W2
2/3 New Mexico #23 Ricky Hernandez Tong No. 1 W - 6-0, 6-1 W3
2/8 Boise State Jack Heslin No. 1 W - 6-0, 6-2 W4
2/9 Louisville Brandon Lancaster No. 1 W - 6-2, 6-1 W5
2/17 Loyola Marymount #124 Lukas Moenter No. 1 W - 6-3, 6-0 W6
2/22 Drake #72 Vinny Gillespie No. 1 W - 6-3, 6-1 W7
2/24 Wisconsin Osgar O’Hoisin No. 1 W - 6-0, 6-2 W8
3/7 Middle Tennessee Stijn Slump No. 1 W - 6-3, 7-5 W9
3/9 Washington Enzo Sommer No. 1 W - 7-5, 6-2 W10
3/15 UCSB #13 Nicolas Moreno No. 1 W - 6-1, 2-6, 6-2 W11

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Coste Idaho Lucas Coutinho/Valentin Popescu No. 2 L - 6-4 L2
1/20 Coste Seattle U Arshak Ghazaryan/Adrian Sanabria No. 2 W - 6-3 W1
1/26 Coste Minnesota Mario Alpeza/Stefan Milievic No. 3 W - 7-5 W2
1/27 Coste Stanford Jack Barber/Michael Genender No. 3 W - 7-5 W3
2/1 Coste San Diego Guus Koevermans/David Norfeldt No. 3 L - 7-5 L1
2/3 Coste New Mexico Casey Recci/Tim Buttner No. 3 W - 6-2 W1
2/8 Coste Boise State Stefan Lalovic/Simon Stenlund No. 3 W - 6-1 W2
2/9 Coste Louisville Federico Gomez/Alex Wesbrooks No. 3 L - 6-3 L1
2/17 Coste Loyola Marymount Lukas Moenter/Thien Nguyen No. 2 L - 6-2 L2
2/22 Charlton Drake Vinny Gillespie/Barny Thorold No. 1 L - 6-4 L3
3/7 Oshima Middle Tennessee Max Rauch/Francisco Rocha No. 2 W - 6-1 W1
3/9 Oshima Washington Enzo Sommer/Kawika Lam No. 2 L - 6-4 L1
3/15 Oshima UCSB Joseph Guillin/Victor Crustev No. 2 L - 6-0 L2

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/4 ITA All-American First Sam Riffice (Florida) W - 7-6(5), 7-6(5) W1
10/5 ITA All-American Second Henry Patten (UNC Asheville) W - 6-0, 6-4 W2
10/6 ITA All-American Round of 16 #22 Jan Zielinski (Georgia) W - 4-6, 6-2, 6-4 W3
10/6 ITA All-American Quarterfinal #2 Nuno Borges (Mississippi State) L - 7-5, 6-1 L1
11/7 ITA National Fall Championships First #50 Alex Brown (Illinois) W - 4-6, 6-1, 6-3 W1
11/8 ITA National Fall Championships Second #60 Ewan Moore (Tulane) W - 6-1, 6-1 W2
11/9 ITA National Fall Championships Round of 16 #51 John McNally (Ohio State) W - 6-4, 1-6, 6-0 W3
11/9 ITA National Fall Championships Quarterfinal #41 Adria Sorriano Barrera (Miami) W - 7-6(1), 7-5 W4
11/10 ITA National Fall Championships Semifinal #1 Petros Chrysochos (Wake Forest) L - 6-1, 6-2 L1 

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/11 Charlton ITA Northwest Regional Second Bradshaw/Soke (Fresno St.) W - 8-6 W1
10/12 Charlton ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Goulak/Thamma (UC Davis) W - 8-4 W2
10/13 Charlton ITA Northwest Regional Quarterfinal Genesen/Kumar (Stanford) W - 8-6 W3
10/14 Charlton ITA Northwest Regional Semifinal #27 Lam/Sommer (Washington) W - 3-6, 6-1, 1-0(5) W4
10/15 Charlton ITA Northwest Regional Final Davis/Foley (Washington) W - 6-2, 6-7(6), 1-0(8) W5
11/7 Charlton ITA National Fall Championships First Bolla/Ruehl (Arizona State) L - 2-6, 6-4, 1-0(5) L1
11/8 Charlton ITA National Fall Championships Consolation Bendeck/Lah (Baylor) W - walkover W1
11/9 Charlton ITA National Fall Championships Consolation Evrard/Nesterenko (Nevada) W - 7-6(5), 5-7, 1-0(8) W2
11/10 Charlton ITA National Fall Championships Consolation #6 Cloes/Marzol (South Alabama) L - 6-3, 6-7(1), 1-0(4) L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2015-16 19-6 19-6 0-0 1-4 15-1 15-1 0-0 0-0
2016-17 30-7 20-4 10-3 8-6 24-6 19-5 5-1 4-1
2017-18 26-7 18-5 8-2 12-6 24-11 15-8 9-3 4-5
2018-19 21-3 14-1 7-2 10-3 13-9 6-7 7-2 1-1 
CAREER 96-23 (.807) 71-16 25-7 31-19 76-27 (.738) 55-21 21-6 9-7



RIKI OSHIMA
Sophomore | 5-10 | Toyama, Japan

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Idaho Lucas Coutinho No. 4 W - 6-1, 6-3 W1
1/20 Seattle U Adrian Sanabria No. 3 W - 6-0, 6-0 W2
1/26 Minnesota Mario Alpez No. 4 L - 7-5, 6-2 L1
2/1 San Diego Nico Borter No. 4 L - 6-3, 6-1 L2
2/2 Nevada Jonathan Aremon No. 4 W - 6-2, 6-1 W1
2/3 New Mexico Tim Buttner No. 4 W  7-6(5), 6-3 W2
2/8 Boise State Simon Arca Costas No. 4 W - 6-0, 6-2 W3
2/9 Louisville Federico Gomez No. 4 L - 5-7, 6-2, 6-0 L1
2/17 Loyola Marymount Thien Nguyen No. 4 W - 6-7(5), 6-3, 1-0(5) W1
2/22 Drake Bayo Philips No. 4 W - 7-6, 7-6 W2
2/24 Wisconsin Jared Pratt No. 4 W - 7-6, 7-6 W3
3/7 Middle Tennessee Max Rauch No. 4 W - 2-6, 7-6(5), 6-3 W4
3/9 Washington Ernesto Turegano No. 4 W - 7-6(1), 6-1 W5
3/15 UCSB Joseph Rotheram No. 4 W - 6-4, 6-3 W6

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

2/17 Roberts Loyola Marymount Ryan Brown/Ethan Prost No. 3 W - 6-2 W1
2/22 Roberts Drake Tom Hands/Calum MacGeoch No. 3 W - 7-6(5) W2
2/24 Roberts Wisconsin Chase Colton/Robert Krill No. 3 L - 6-4 L1
3/7 Laurent Middle Tennessee Max Rauch/Francisco Rocha No. 2 W - 6-1 W1
3/9 Laurent Washington Enzo Sommer/Kawika Lam No. 2 L - 6-4 L1
3/15 Laurent UCSB Joseph Guillin/Victor Crustev No. 2 L - 6-0 L2

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Gary Vardanyan (Cal Poly) W - 6-2, 6-2 W1
10/6 UCSB Classic Quarterfinal Henrique Osorio (Fresno St.) W - 6-1, 6-1 W2
10/6 UCSB Classic Semifinal Jackson Suh (California) W - 6-2, 6-2 W3
10/7 UCSB Classic Final Joseph Rotheram (UCSB) L - 7-5, 6-4 L1
10/11 ITA Northwest Regional First David Goulak (UC Davis) W - 7-6(5), 6-3 W1
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Second Bjorn Hoffmann (California) W - 6-1, 7-5 W2
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Third William Genesen (Stanford) L - 7-5, 7-6(6) L1
11/2 Duck Invitational First Lucas Castelo Branco (Portland St.) W - 6-1, 6-2 W1
11/3 Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Sema Pankin (Portland) W - 6-4, 6-4 W2
11/3 Duck Invitational Semifinal Carlos Donat (Portland) L - 1-6, 7-6(3), 6-2 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 Coste UCSB Classic First Kaiser/Prost (LMU) W - 8-3 W1
10/6 Coste UCSB Classic Semifinal Saiga/Vukmonovic (UCSB) L - 8-0 L1
10/7 Coste UCSB Classic Consolation Jalali/Jayaraman (UC Davis) W - 8-2 W1
10/11 Young-Smith ITA Northwest Regional First Losbergs/Miller (Sacramento St.) L - 8-6 L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2017-18 11-8 11-8 0-0 0-0 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0
2018-19 18-6 11-3 7-3 0-0 5-5 3-3 2-2 0-0 
CAREER 29-14 (.674) 22-11 7-3 0-0 7-5 (.583) 5-3 2-2 0-0



CHARLES ROBERTS
Sophomore | 6-7 | Bangkok, Thailand

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Idaho Bruno Casino No. 6 W - 6-1, 7-5 W1
1/27 Stanford Timothy Sah No. 6 L - 6-1, 6-3 L1
2/1 San Diego Guus Koevermans No. 6 L - 6-3, 6-2 L2
2/3 New Mexico Casey Recci No. 6 W - 7-6(4), 6-2 W1
2/9 Louisville David Mizrahi No. 6 W - 4-6, 6-0, 6-3 W2
2/17 Loyola Marymount Austin Di Giulio No. 6 W - 6-4, 6-2 W3
2/22 Drake Finley Hall No. 6 W - 6-1, 4-6, 6-3 W4
2/24 Wisconsin Lenard Soha No. 6 L - 6-1, 7-6 (2) L1
3/7 Middle Tennessee Pavel Motl No. 6 L - 6-1, 6-1 L2
3/9 Washington Kasper Smith No. 6 W - 6-4, 6-4 W1
3/15 UCSB Anders Holm No. 6 L - 6-1, 6-2 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Soemarno Idaho Carlos Longhi Neto/Esteban Santibanez No. 1 W - 6-4 W4
1/20 Soemarno Seattle U Alex Chan/Emilio Monroy No. 1 W - 6-1 W5
1/26 Soemarno Minnesota Josip Krstanovic/Justyn Levin No. 1 L - 6-2 L1
1/27 Soemarno Stanford Axel Geller/Alexandre Rotsaert No. 1 L - 6-2 L2
2/2 Soemarno Nevada #48 Julien Evrard/Kostya Nesterenko No. 1 W - 6-4 W1
2/8 Soemarno Boise State Jack Heslin/Luka Soskic No. 1 W - 6-2 W2
2/9 Soemarno Louisville Christopher Morin-Kougoucheff/Fabien Salle No. 1 W - 7-5 W3
2/17 Oshima Loyola Marymount Ryan Brown/Ethan Prost No. 3 W - 6-2 W4
2/22 Oshima Drake Tom Hands/Calum MacGeoch No. 3 W - 7-6(5) W5
2/24 Oshima Wisconsin Chase Colton/Robert Krill No. 3 L - 6-4 L1
3/7 Soemarno Middle Tennessee #63 Chris Edge/Tom Moonen No. 1 L - 6-4 L2
3/9 Soemarno Washington #34 Jack Davis/Piers Foley No. 1 L - 6-2 L3
3/15 Soemarno UCSB #72 Nicolas Moreno/Anders Holm No. 1 L - 6-1 L4

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Arjith Jayaraman (UC Davis) W - 6-2, 4-6, 7-6(4) W1
10/6 UCSB Classic Quarterfinal Will Saiga (UCSB) L - 6-1, 6-4 L1
10/11 ITA Northwest Regional First Ross Watson (Pacific) L - 6-4, 2-6, 6-2 L2
11/3 Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Leo Hibi (Portland) W - 6-3, 6-2 W1
11/3 Duck Invitational Semifinal Eleftherios Neos (Portland) L - 6-1, 3-6, 6-4 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 Soemarno UCSB Classic First Bradshaw/Osorio (Fresno St.) W - 8-4 W1
10/6 Soemarno UCSB Classic Semifinal Davis/Foley (Washington) W - 8-6 W2
10/7 Soemarno UCSB Classic Final Barber/Genesen (Stanford) W - 8-4 W3
10/11 Soemarno ITA Northwest Regional Second Chabut/Legaspi (Sacramento St.) W - 8-7(2) W4
10/12 Soemarno ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Bugailiskis/Erturk (Fresno St.) L - 8-4 L1
11/2 Soemarno Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Bukhari/Dimitrijevic (Portland St.) W - 8-2 W1
11/3 Soemarno Duck Invitational Semifinal Donat/Pankin (Portland) W - 8-4 W2
11/4 Soemarno Duck Invitational Final Neos/Oberg (Portland) W - 8-2 W3

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2017-18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 12-8 12-8 0-0 0-1
2018-19 8-8 6-5 2-3 0-0 14-7 7-6 7-1 1-4 
CAREER 8-8 (.500) 6-5 2-3 0-0 26-15 (.634) 19-14 7-1 1-5



ARMANDO SOEMARNO
Senior | 5-10 | Jakarta, Indonesia

SPRING (2019)
Doubles

DATE PARTNER TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Roberts Idaho Carlos Longhi Neto/Esteban Santibanez No. 1 W - 6-4 W4
1/20 Roberts Seattle U Alex Chan/Emilio Monroy No. 1 W - 6-1 W5
1/26 Roberts Minnesota Josip Krstanovic/Justyn Levin No. 1 L - 6-2 L1
1/27 Roberts Stanford Axel Geller/Alexandre Rotsaert No. 1 L - 6-2 L2
2/2 Roberts Nevada #48 Julien Evrard/Kostya Nesterenko No. 1 W - 6-4 W1
2/8 Roberts Boise State Jack Heslin/Luka Soskic No. 1 W - 6-2 W2
2/9 Roberts Louisville Christopher Morin-Kougoucheff/Fabien Salle No. 1 W - 7-5 W3
3/7 Roberts Middle Tennessee #63 Chris Edge/Tom Moonen No. 1 L - 6-4 L1
3/9 Roberts Washington #34 Jack Davis/Piers Foley No. 1 L - 6-2 L2
3/15 Roberts UCSB #72 Nicolas Moreno/Anders Holm No. 1 L - 6-1 L3

FALL (2018)
Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 Roberts UCSB Classic First Bradshaw/Osorio (Fresno St.) W - 8-4 W1
10/6 Roberts UCSB Classic Semifinal Davis/Foley (Washington) W - 8-6 W2
10/7 Roberts UCSB Classic Final Barber/Genesen (Stanford) W - 8-4 W3
10/11 Roberts ITA Northwest Regional Second Chabut/Legaspi (Sacramento St.) W - 8-7(2) W4
10/12 Roberts ITA Northwest Regional Round of 16 Bugailiskis/Erturk (Fresno St.) L - 8-4 L1
11/2 Roberts Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Bukhari/Dimitrijevic (Portland St.) W - 8-2 W1
11/3 Roberts Duck Invitational Semifinal Donat/Pankin (Portland) W - 8-4 W2
11/4 Roberts Duck Invitational Final Neos/Oberg (Portland) W - 8-2 W3

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2015-16 2-3 1-0 1-3 0-0 18-3 13-2 5-1 2-2
2016-17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-7 9-7 0-0 2-3
2017-18 0-4 0-0 0-4 0-0 17-8 12-6 5-2 0-1
2018-19 0-0 -- 0-0 0-0 12-6 5-5 7-1 1-3 
CAREER 2-7 (.222) 1-0 1-7 0-0 56-24 (.700) 39-20 17-4 5-9



ETHAN YOUNG-SMITH
Senior | 5-10 | Bend, Ore.

SPRING (2019)
Singles

DATE TEAM OPPONENT LINEUP W/L STREAK

1/20 Seattle U Jim Bauer No. 6 W - 6-1, 6-1 W1

FALL (2018)
Singles

DATE  TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/5 UCSB Classic First Piers Foley (Washington) L - 7-6(1), 6-1 L1
10/6 UCSB Classic Consolation Daly Meinert (Cal Poly) L - 6-1, 7-5 L2
10/6 UCSB Classic Consolation Chethan Swanson (UC Davis) L - 6-3, 6-1 L3
10/7 UCSB Classic Consolation Will Saiga (UCSB) L - 1-6, 7-6(2), 1-0(8) L4
10/11 ITA Northwest Regional First Billy Givens-Jensen (Seattle U) W - 6-1, 6-4 W1
10/12 ITA Northwest Regional Second Damon Kesaris (St. Mary’s) L - 6-3, 7-5 L1
11/2 Duck Invitational First Maximilien Blancaneaux (Boise State) L - 4-6, 6-1, 6-3 L2
11/3 Duck Invitational Consolation Avery West (Portland State) W - walkover W1
11/3 Duck Invitational Consolation Ross Watson (Boise State) L - 6-1, 6-4 L1

Doubles

DATE PARTNER TOURNAMENT ROUND OPPONENT W/L STREAK

10/11 Oshima ITA Northwest Regional First Losbergs/Miller (Sacramento St.) L - 8-6 L1
11/2 Gentry Duck Invitational First West/Edwards (Portland State) W - 8-5 W1
11/2 Gentry Duck Invitational Quarterfinal Neos/Hann (Portland) W - 8-3 W2
11/3 Gentry Duck Invitational Semifinal Neos/Oberg (Portland) L - 8-3 L1

 Singles    Doubles
Season Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l Overall Dual Tourn. vs Nat’l 

2015-16 21-13 12-10 9-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0
2016-17 12-7 5-3 7-4 0-0 5-3 0-0 5-3 0-0
2017-18 10-4 2-1 8-3 0-0 3-1 0-0 3-1 0-0
2018-19 3-7 1-0 2-7 0-0 2-2 -- 2-2 0-0 
CAREER 46-31 (.597) 20-14 26-17 0-0 11-7 (.611) 0-0 11-7 0-0


